## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Sty	lesneet	version	V1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	N			
		Name	Execution Date		
Adelaida Carbo			10/30/2010		
James C. Thulin			08/12/2010		
Mark Englert			07/15/2010		
Runhai Lu			09/21/2010		
	Y DATA		]		
Name:		USG Interiors, Inc.			
Street Address:		550 West Adams Street			
City:	Chicago				
State/Country: ILLINOIS					
Postal Code: 60661					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12		12822843			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)61	6-5700			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.		
Phone:	312-616				
Email: assignments@leydig.com   Correspondent Name: Salim A. Hasan					
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave.					
Address Line 2:	704419				
Address Line 4:	Chicago	o, ILLINOIS 60601-6731			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		704419			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Salim A. Hasan			
Total Attachments:	5		PATENT		
501346236	:		REFL: 025343 FRAME: 0582		

## PAIENI REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0582

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

## USG Case 4209-INT-GYP

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application Number: 12/822,843

Filing Date: June 24, 2010

# Title: FORMALDEHYDE FREE COATINGS FOR PANELS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to USG Interiors, Inc., its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

Date: 10/30/2010

delach Carh'

STATE OF <u>JL</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>

State aforesaid, appeared Adelaida CARBO to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL FRANK LEON SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commussion Expires Jun 02, 2013

Date:

Jim THULIN

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jim THULIN to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL

Date:

Adelaida CARBO

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Adelaida CARBO to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL

Date: 8/12/10

Jim'THULIN

STATE OF <u>1</u> COUNTY OF <u>Lale</u>

On <u>Aug</u> <u>2th</u>, <u>2010</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jim THULIN to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEA

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Julia Kaban Notary Public, State of Illinois Lake County My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2013

Date:

Sudert Mark ENGL

STATE OF <u>TLINO</u>IS COUNTY OF <u>LAKE</u>

On July 15, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aføresaid, appeared Mark ENGLERT to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public SEAL "OFFICIAL SANDRA J. KRAJECKI SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2010

Runhai LU

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Runhai LU to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL

Date:

## Mark ENGLERT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Mark ENGLERT to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

**Notary Public** 

SEAL

Date: 9/21/2010

241 Tu

Runhai LU

STATE OF JUINTS

On  $\frac{q/a_1/l}{a_1/l}$ , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Runhai LU to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Superic Votary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" OFFICIAL SEAL"
SANDRA J. KRAJECKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2010 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0588

SEAL